502350071 05/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Mark Gianinni	11/29/2010
Mr. Steven Lyons	11/29/2010
Dr. Steven L. Meyers	11/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accel Networks, LLC	
Street Address:	708 1st Avenue South	
City:	Tierra Verde	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33715	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12927990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 727.543.4376

Email: sidneywkilgorepa@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Sidney W. Kilgore, Reg. No. 57,047

Address Line 1: Post Office Box 1074

Address Line 4: Clearwater, FLORIDA 33757-1074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22669.24961
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sidney W. Kilgore
Signature:	/Sidney W. Kilgore/
Date:	05/16/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment to Accel Networks, Inc. - 2013_05_16_10_47_51#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030429 FRAME: 0408

Assignment of Invention and Patent Rights

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby sell and assign to Accel Networks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Self-Provisioning Antenna System and Method invented by the undersigned and as described in the application for U.S. patent executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application. The undersigned further authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to Accel Networks, LLC, or its successors, assigns, or nominees, and the undersigned agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Accel Networks, LLC, the undersigned will communicate to Accel Networks, LLC or its representatives or nominees any facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally aid Accel Networks, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in It is expressly understood and agreed that the foregoing all countries. assignment shall in no event delimit the right of Dr. Steven L. Myers to use, make, sell, offer for sale, or import any non-self-provisioning antenna or antenna system.

Mark Gianinni

Mark Gianinni 807 2nd Avenue South

Tierra Verde, FL 33715

Steven Lyons

4905 34th Street South Unit 227

St. Petersburg FL 33711

Steven L. Myers

5425 NW 24th Street - Unit 202

Margate, FL 33063

PATENT REEL: 030429 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 05/16/2013